NOTICE TO ST. TAMMANY PARISH PROPERTY OWNERS

In accordance with Louisiana Revised Statute 47:1992, notice is hereby given that the listings of all property in St. Tammany Parish and their respective assessments were exposed for public inspection during our regular office hours from 8:30 a.m. until 4:30 p.m., from Wednesday, August 15, 2018, through Wednesday, August 29, 2018, at the St. Tammany Parish Assessor's Offices, located at 701 N. Columbia St. in Covington and 520 Old Spanish Trail in Slidell. The assessment lists will be certified to the St. Tammany Parish Board of Review (Parish Council) on Friday, August 31, 2018.

As provided by Louisiana Revised Statute 47:1992, any person who filed for a review in writing with the Assessor during the "public exposure" period and wishes to further appeal their assessment must request a hearing before the Board of Review by completing and submitting an Appeal Form to the Board of Review. The Appeal Form is available at the Assessor's Office, Parish Council Office or online at Louisiana Tax Commission website, www.latax.state.la.us and Parish Council website, www.stpgov.org. Forms may be submitted either by appearing in person at the Parish Council Office at Parish Complex Building A 21490 Koop Dr., Mandeville, LA 70471 during normal business hours, by filing such notice by means of certified mail to its office, by facsimile to (985) 898-2593 or by emailing council administrator Donald C. Henderson, Jr., at <u>dchenderson@stpgov.org</u>.

The St. Tammany Parish Council will convene as Board of Review on Thursday, September 6, 2018. Hearings will be held for a period up to 15 days and begin on September 17, 2018. In order to appeal to the Board of Review, taxpayers must have first submitted an Assessment Review Application to the Assessor during the "public exposure" period and must also submit their Appeal Form to the Board of Review by September 7, 2018 by 5:00 p.m.